Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

12-14-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103136931

SHEET

	_		_		-		_					
١.	٨	7	_	C	'n	ı	T	0		11	V	

PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
JEFFRY R. FRAHM MATTHEW A. ROYALTY	Name: Magline, Inc.							
BARRY E. MONROE	Internal Address:							
F1 F1	256 1/2							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	-							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 503 South Mercer Street							
Execution Date(s) Nov 30, Dec 1, and Dec 2, 2005								
✓ Assignment	City: Pinconning							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. 1 mooning							
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip:48650							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σιρ. 4000							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo							
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers at								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name:John D. Wright								
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00							
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	<u>✓</u> Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Saginaw	8. Payment Information							
State: Michigan Zip:48638	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
	Expiration Date							
Phone Number: 989-799-5300	b. Deposit Account Number							
Fax Number: 989-792-8585	Authorized User Name							
Email Address: wright@reising/com	Addition 250 Osci Plante							
9. Signature:	December 7, 2005							
// Signature								
//gy_	Date							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/09/2005 SSITHIB1 00000027 11295795 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Jeffry R. Frahm, Matthew A. Royalty and Barry E. Monroe, citizens of the United States and

residing at10660 King Road, Frankenmuth, Michigan 48734; 3823 East Monroe Road, Midland, Michigan 48642, and
206 Center Drive, Pinconning, Michigan 48650 have invented certain new and useful improvements in
TRANSPORT CART SYSTEM INCORPORATING A PORTABLE FLOOR SURFACE FOR UNLOADING
PALLETED CONTAINERS FROM A VEHICLE AND METHOD OF USE
for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 7, 2005
AND WHEREAS MAGLINE, INC.
hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in an to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all of our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made. We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said
as assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, reexaminations, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.
Date Date Date

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0501

TRANSPORT CART SYSTEM INCORPORATING A	PORTABLE FLOOR	SURFACE FOR	UNLOADING	PALLETED
CONTAINERS FROM A VEHICLE AND METHOD OF	F USE			

PAGE 2 OF 2

SEAL

STATE OF Michigan)

COUNTY OF Bay)

ss.

Before me, a notary public in and for the said county and state, personally appeared JEFFRY R. FRAHM, MATTHEW A. ROYALTY and BARRY E. MONROE, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 2nd day of December

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ROSEMARIE T. WERNER
Notary Public, Arenac Co. Michiga
My Comm. Expires Aug. 26, 2007
Acting In Bay County

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 12/07/2005